

ELLER INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Keller ISD will **educate** students to achieve, **inspire** them to dream, and **challenge** them to grow, so that they are prepared to be productive members of the community in which they learn, live, and work.

Date: July 25, 2024

SUBJECT: <u>APPROVAL OF BIDS</u>

DEPARTMENT: Purchasing

FISCAL NOTE: All Funds

Background Information:

- RFP# 2406-09 for Armored Car Service opened on June 27, 2024. Responses were received from two companies.
- **RFP# 2406-10** for Printing Services opened on June 18, 2024. Responses were received from seven companies.
- <u>RFP# 2406-11</u> for Cosmetology Supplies & Services opened on June 17, 2024. Responses were received from nine companies.

Administrative Considerations:

 All responses have been reviewed by Keller ISD staff members and evaluated for District Compliance and Best Value.

Communication Deployment:

- Board Meeting Minutes
- Keller ISD Website

The administration recommends that the Board of Trustees award to Laser Security Response, Inc. for RFP# 2406-09 for Armored Car Service, all responding vendors for RFP# 2406-10 Printing Services and the attached list of vendors for RFP# 2406-11 for Cosmetology Supplies & Services.

Respectfully submitted,

Lori Vechione, RTSBA Director of Purchasing